

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Email:<u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone: 0471-2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER XIII (1)7080/2018/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 06/01/2022

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Junior Instructor (Mechanic Diesel) in Industrial Training Department (Cat. No. 570/2017) Addendum Notification issuing of reg:-

Ref:- 1. Short list No. 08/2021/ER XIII Dated 05/01/2021.

- 2. Order of the Kerala Administrative Tribunal in the OA No. 2028/2020, OA No. 2075/2020, OA No. 08/2021 and OA No. 121/2021 dated 18/07/2021.
- 3. Order of the Hon'ble Commission in file No. ER XIII(1)7080/2018/EW dated 28/09/2021

It is hereby notified that the candidate with the following Register Number is found eligible to be additionally included in the Short List No. 08/2021/ER XIII Dated 05/01/2021 for selection to the post of Junior Instructor (Mechanic Diesel) in Industrial Training Department (Cat. No. 570/2017). Accordingly the additional entries in the Short List shall read as follows.

## **Main List**

107523

The Short List No. 08/2021/ER XIII dated 05/01/2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.